

**ZENDURE**  
SuperCharged®

**Satellite Plug Quick Guide**

**1.Specifications**  
Name: Satellite Plug  
Model: ZDSATP16  
Electrical Rating: 100-250V AC,50Hz  
Load Current: 16A Max  
Wireless Type: Wifi 2.4GHz&Bluetooth  
APP Support: IOS&Android

**2.Product Overview**  
⊖ Power on/off,Reset Wi-Fi  
1.Short Press the button to turn on/off.  
2.Press and hold for 5s to reset Wi-Fi(One-click to start Wi-Fi connection),another 5s to enter AP Wi-Fi connection Mode.  
⊕ Wireless/Power Indicate  
1.Power On,the red light on.  
2.Start WiFi Connecting, the blue light flashing.  
3. WiFi Connected,the blue light is off.

**3. Control With Zendure App**  
The Zendure App gives users the ability to control the Satellite Plug and monitor household energy consumption remotely,Read the Zendure App user guide and access the download link here:  
<https://zendure.com/pages/download-center>  
**Privacy Policy**  
By using Zendure Products, Applications and Services, you consent to the Zendure Terms of Use and Privacy Policy, which you can access via the "About" section of the "User" page in the Zendure App.

**4.FCC Statement**  
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.Operation is subject to the following two conditions:(1)This device may not cause harmful interference.And(2)This device must accept any interference received,including interference that may cause undesired operation.

**RF Exposure Information**  
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

**5.WARNING**  
- Plug in fully to the wall outlet while using. Do not insert a conductor or other tools to the socket hole.  
- If there is radio frequency interference, it might affect the operation.  
Indoor use only.  
- Do not use in bathroom and other damp locations.  
- Please ensure the security of the electricity, resistive load current 16A Max.  
- Please keep the device out of the reach of children to avoid danger.

**6.Warranty**  
The product carries a one-year warranty from purchase date.Please feel free to contact us when you have any product problem or suggestions.  
Customer Service Email: support@zendure.com

EN

**Zendure App**

ZENDURE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED.  
© 2023 Zendure USA Inc.All Rights Reserved.  
Printed on recycled materials. Made in China

**ZENDURE**  
SuperCharged®

**Satellite Plug Quick Guide**

**1.Specifications**  
Name: Satellite Plug  
Model: ZDSATP16  
Electrical Rating: 100-250V AC,50Hz  
Load Current: 16A Max  
Wireless Type: Wifi 2.4GHz&Bluetooth  
APP Support: IOS&Android

**2.Product Overview**  
⊖ Power on/off,Reset Wi-Fi  
1.Short Press the button to turn on/off.  
2.Press and hold for 5s to reset Wi-Fi(One-click to start Wi-Fi connection),another 5s to enter AP Wi-Fi connection Mode.  
⊕ Wireless/Power Indicate  
1.Power On,the red light on.  
2.Start WiFi Connecting, the blue light flashing.  
3. WiFi Connected,the blue light is off.

**3. Control With Zendure App**  
The Zendure App gives users the ability to control the Satellite Plug and monitor household energy consumption remotely,Read the Zendure App user guide and access the download link here:  
<https://zendure.com/pages/download-center>  
**Privacy Policy**  
By using Zendure Products, Applications and Services, you consent to the Zendure Terms of Use and Privacy Policy, which you can access via the "About" section of the "User" page in the Zendure App.

**4.FCC Statement**  
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.Operation is subject to the following two conditions:(1)This device may not cause harmful interference.And(2)This device must accept any interference received,including interference that may cause undesired operation.

**RF Exposure Information**  
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

**5.WARNING**  
- Plug in fully to the wall outlet while using. Do not insert a conductor or other tools to the socket hole.  
- If there is radio frequency interference, it might affect the operation.  
Indoor use only.  
- Do not use in bathroom and other damp locations.  
- Please ensure the security of the electricity, resistive load current 16A Max.  
- Please keep the device out of the reach of children to avoid danger.

**6.Warranty**  
The product carries a one-year warranty from purchase date.Please feel free to contact us when you have any product problem or suggestions.  
Customer Service Email: support@zendure.com

EN

**ZENDURE**  
SuperCharged®

**Guide Rapide De La Prise Satellite**

**1.CARACTÉRISTIQUES**  
Nom: Prise Satellite  
Modèle: ZDSATP16  
Tension Nominale: 100-250V AC,50Hz  
Courant De Charge: 16A Max  
Type De Communication: Sans Fil: Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz Bluetooth  
Prise En Charge De L'application: IOS&Android

**2.Présentation Du Produit**  
⊖ Marche/Arrêt, réinitialisation du Wi-Fi  
- Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton pour allumer/éteindre  
- Appuyez et maintenez pendant 5s pour réinitialiser le Wi-Fi (Appuyer une fois pour débrancher la connexion Wi-Fi), appuyez à nouveau pendant 5s pour entrer en mode Connexion Point d'Accès Wi-Fi.  
⊕ Sans Fil/Alimentation indicat  
- Poussez en Marche la lumière rouge sur  
- Allumez les conditions WiFi: le voyant bleu clignote  
- Wi-Fi connecté : le voyant bleu est éteint.

**3.Control With Zendure APP**  
L'application Zendure donne aux utilisateurs la possibilité de contrôler à distance la prise de satellite et de surveiller la consommation d'énergie des ménages.  
Lisez le guide de l'utilisateur de l'application Zendure et accédez au lien de téléchargement ici:  
<https://zendure.com/pages/download-center>  
Politique de confidentialité  
En utilisant les produits, applications et services Zendure, vous acceptez les conditions d'utilisation et la politique de confidentialité de Zendure, auxquelles vous pouvez accéder via la section "À propos" de la page "Utilisateur" de l'application Zendure.

**4.Déclaration de la FCC**  
Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. L'opération est soumise aux deux conditions suivantes:(1)Cet appareil ne peut pas provoquer une interférence nocive.(2)Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris des interférences qui peuvent causer un fonctionnement indésirable.  
Informations sur l'exposition à la RF  
L'appareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales d'exposition aux RF.  
L'appareil peut être utilisé en condition d'exposition portable sans restriction.

**5. ATTENTION**  
- Branchez complètement à la prise murale pendant l'utilisation. N'insérez pas de conducteur ou d'autres outils pour le trou de douille.  
- Si'il y a des interférences radiofréquences, cela pourrait affecter l'opération.  
- Utilisation intérieure uniquement.  
- N'utilisez pas dans la salle de bain et d'autres emplacements humides.  
- Veuillez assurer la sécurité de l'électricité, courant de charge résistive 16A max.  
- Veuillez garder l'appareil hors de portée des enfants pour éviter le danger.

**6.Garantie**  
Le produit propose une garantie d'un an à partir de la date d'achat. Veuillez vous sentir libre de nous contacter lorsque vous avez un problème de produit ou des suggestions.  
Email du service client: support@zendure.com

FR

**ZENDURE**  
SuperCharged®

**Satellite Plug Quick Guide**

**1.Specifikationen**  
Name: Satellitsteckdosen  
Modell: ZDSATP16  
Elektrische Bewertung: 100-250 V AC, 50 Hz  
Laststrom: 16a max  
Drahtloser Typ: Wifi 2,4GHz & Bluetooth  
App- Support: IOS & Android

**2.Produktübersicht**  
(1) Einschalten/Ausschalten, WiFi zurücksetzen  
- Appuyer brièvement sur le bouton pour allumer/éteindre  
- 5 Sekunden gedrückt halten, um das WiFi zurückzusetzen (Einmal klicken, um die WiFi-Verbindung zu starten), weitere 5 Sekunden zum Betreten des AP WiFi-Verbindungsmodus.  
(2) Wireless/Kraft geben an  
- Einschalten: das rote Licht an  
- Starten Sie WiFi Connecting: Das blaue Licht blinkt  
- WiFi verbunden: die blaue Lampe ist aus.

**3.Kontrolle mit Zendure App**  
Die Zendure- App bietet den Benutzern die Möglichkeit, den Satelliten- Plug und die Überwachung des Energieverbrauchs des Haushalts aus der Ferne zu steuern.  
Lesen Sie den Zendure App- Benutzerhandbuch und greifen Sie hier auf den Link Download zu:  
<https://zendure.com/pages/download-center>  
Datenschutz-Bestimmungen  
Durch die Nutzung von Zendure- Produkten, -Anwendungen und - Diensten stimmen Sie den Zendure- Nutzungs- und Datenschutzbestimmungen zu, auf die Sie über den Abschnitt "Über" der Seite "Benutzer" in der Zendure- App zugreifen können.

**4.WARNUNG**  
Stecken Sie sie während der Verwendung vollständig an den Wandauslass ein. Fügen Sie keinen Leiter oder andere Werkzeuge in die Sockelchule.  
- Wenn Funkfrequenzstörungen vorliegen, kann dies den Vorgang beeinflussen.  
- Nur Innen benutzen.  
- Verwenden Sie nicht in Badezimmer und anderen feuchten Orten.  
- Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass die Sicherheit des Stroms und des Widerstandslaststroms 16A Max.  
- Bitte halten Sie das Gerät außerhalb der Reichweite der Kinder, um Gefahr zu vermeiden.

**5.Garantie**  
Das Produkt hat eine einjährige Garantie vom Kaufdatum. Bitte fühlen Sie sich gerne mit uns kontaktieren, wenn Sie Produktprobleme oder Vorschläge haben.  
Kundendienst- E-Mail: support@zendure.com

DE

**ZENDURE**  
SuperCharged®

**Guida rapida con spina satellitare**

**1.Specifiche**  
Nome: spina satellitare  
Modello: ZDSATP16  
Utilizzazione elettrica: 100-250 V AC, 50Hz  
Corrente di carica: 16a max  
Tipo wireless: Wifi 2,4GHz e Bluetooth  
Supporto app: IOS e Android

**2.Panoramica del Prodotto**  
(1) Accensione/Spegnimento, Reset Wi-Fi  
- Premere brevemente il pulsante per accendere/apagare  
- Tenere premuto per 5s per resettare il Wi-Fi (Clic singolo per avviare la connessione Wi-Fi), tenere premuto per altri 5s per entrare in Modalità Connessione AP Wi-Fi.  
(2) Wireless/Power Indica  
- Accendi la luce rossa accesa  
- Avvia WiFi Connecting: la lampadina della luce blu  
- Wi-Fi connesso: la luce blu è spenta.

**3.Controllo con l'app Zendure**  
L'app ZENDURE offre agli utenti la possibilità di controllare il consumo di energia del plug e monitorare in remoto.  
Leggi la Guida dell'utente dell'app Zendure e accedi al link per il download qui:  
<https://zendure.com/pages/download-center>  
Politica sulla riservatezza  
Utilizzando prodotti ZENDURE, applicazioni e servizi, accetti le condizioni di utilizzo e alla privacy ZENDURE, a cui è possibile accedere tramite la sezione "Informazioni" della pagina "Utenti" nell'app Zendure.

**4.AVERTIMENTO**  
Plug completamente allucato del muro durante l'uso. Non inserire un conduttore o altri strumenti a foro sordo.  
- Se esiste un'interferenza o radiofrequenza, potrebbe influire sull'operazione.  
- Solo uso interno.  
- Non utilizzare in bagno e in altre località umide.  
- Assicurati che la sicurezza dell'elettricità, corrente di carico resistivo 16A max.  
- Tieni il dispositivo fuori dalla portata dei bambini per evitare il pericolo.

**5.Garanzia**  
Il prodotto trasporta una garanzia di un anno dalla data di acquisto. Sentiti libero di contattarci quando si hanno problemi o suggerimenti del prodotto.  
Email del servizio clienti: support@zendure.com

IT

**ZENDURE**  
SuperCharged®

**Guía rápida de satélite enchufe**

**1.SPECIFICACIONES**  
Nombre: enchufe satelital  
Modelo: ZDSATP16  
Calificación eléctrica: 100-250V CA, 50Hz  
Corriente de carga: 16a max  
Tipo inalámbrico: Wifi 2,4GHz y Bluetooth  
Soporte de la aplicación: IOS y Android

**2.Descripción del producto**  
(1) Encendido/apagado, Reiniciar Wi-Fi  
- Presione brevemente el botón para encender/apagar  
- Mantener presionado por 5s para reiniciar el Wi-Fi (Clic para iniciar la conexión Wi-Fi), mantener presionado por otros 5s para entrar en el Modo Conexión Punto de Acceso Wi-Fi.  
(2) Inalámbrico/potencia indicar  
- Encendido: la luz roja encendida  
- Iniciar WiFi Conexión: la luz azul parpadearo  
- WiFi conectado: la luz azul está apagada.

**3.Control con la aplicación Zendure**  
La aplicación Zendure brinda a los usuarios la capacidad de controlar el enchufe satelital y monitorear el consumo de energía del hogar de forma remota.  
Lea la guía del usuario de la aplicación Zendure y acceda al enlace de descarga aquí:  
<https://zendure.com/pages/download-center>  
Política de privacidad  
Mediante el uso de productos, aplicaciones y servicios Zendure, usted acepta los Términos de uso de Zendure de uso y Política de privacidad, a lo que puede acceder a través de la sección "Acerca de" de la página "Usuario" en la aplicación Zendure.

**4.ADVERTENCIA**  
Conecte completamente a la salida de la pared mientras usa. No inserte un conductor u otras herramientas en el orificio del enchufe.  
- Si hay interferencia de radiofrecuencia, podría afectar la operación.  
- Solo para uso en interiores.  
- No use en baño y otras ubicaciones húmedas.  
- Asegure la seguridad de la electricidad y la corriente de carga resistiva 16A Max.  
- Mantenga el dispositivo fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar el peligro.

**5.Garantía**  
El producto tiene una garantía de un año desde la fecha de compra. Por favor, no dude en contactarnos cuando surda algún problema o sugerencia del producto.  
Correo electrónico de servicio al cliente: support@zendure.com

ES

封面

封底

**ZENDURE**  
SuperCharged®

**Snelgids voor satellitstekker**

**1.SPECIFICATIES**  
Naam: Satellitstekker  
Model: ZDSATP16  
Elektrische classificatie: 100-250V AC, 50Hz  
Laadstroom: 16A Max  
Draadloze type: wifi 2,4 GHz en Bluetooth  
APP-ondersteuning: IOS en Android

**2.Productoverzicht**  
(1) Aan/uit, Wi-Fi resetten  
Druk kort op de knop om in/uit te schakelen  
- 5 seconden ingedrukt houden om de Wi-Fi te resetten (Eén keer klikken om de Wi-Fi verbinding te starten), nog 5 seconden ingedrukt houden om de AP Wi-Fi verbindingmodus te openen.  
(2) Draadloos/Power aangeven  
- Power On: het rode lampje aan  
- Start WiFi Connecting: het blauwe lampje knippert  
- Wi-Fi verbonden: het blauwe lampje is uit.

**3.Controlle Met Zendure APP**  
De Zendure-app geeft gebruikers de mogelijkheid om de Satellite Plug te bedienen/verbruik van het huishouden op afstand te monitoren.  
Lees de gebruikershandleiding van de Zendure-app en open de downloadlink hier:  
<https://zendure.com/pages/download-center>  
Privacybeleid  
Door producten, toepassingen en diensten van Zendure te gebruiken, stemt u in met de gebruiksvoorwaarden en het privacybeleid van Zendure, waartoe u toegang hebt via het gedeelte "Over" van de pagina "Gebruiker" in de Zendure-app.

**4.WAARSCHUWING**  
- Pluggt heft inn i stikkontakten volledig in het stopcontact. Steek geen geleider of ander gereedschap in het contactgat.  
- Als er radiofrequentie-interferentie is, kan dit de werking beïnvloeden.  
- Uitsluitend voor gebruik binnenshuis.  
- Niet gebruiken in badkamers en andere vochtige ruimtes.  
- Zorg voor de veiligheid van de elektriciteit, ohmse loadstroom 16A Max.  
- Houid het apparaat buiten het bereik van kinderen om gevare te voorkomen.

**5.Garantie**  
Het product heeft een garantie van een jaar vanaf de aankoopdatum. Neem gerust contact met ons op als u een productprobleem of suggesties heeft.  
E-mail klantenservice: support@zendure.com

**Zendure App**

ZENDURE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED.  
© 2023 Zendure USA Inc.All Rights Reserved.  
Printed on recycled materials. Made in China

NL

**ZENDURE**  
SuperCharged®

**Hurtigvejledning for satellitplugg**

**1.SPEJIFIKASJONER**  
Navn: Satellitplugg  
Model: ZDSATP16  
Elektrisk karakter: 100-250V AC,50Hz  
Laststrøm: 16A Maks  
Trådløse type: Wifi 2,4 GHz og Bluetooth  
APP-støtte: IOS og Android

**2.Produktoversikt**  
(1) På/av, tilbakestille Wi-Fi  
- Kort Trykk på knappen for å slå på/av  
- Hold inne i 5 sekunder for å tilbakestille Wi-Fi (ett klikk for å starte Wi-Fi-tilkoblingen), hold inne i 5 sekunder til for å gå inn i AP Wi-Fi tilkoblingsmodus.  
(2) Trådløs/strøm-indikator  
- Strøm på: det røde lyset lyser  
- Start WiFi-tilkobling: det blå lyset blinker  
- WiFi tilkoblet: den blå lampen er av.

**3.Kontrol med Zendure APP**  
Zendure-appen gir brukerne muligheten til å kontrollere satellitpluggen og overvåke husholdningens energiforbruk eksternt.  
Les Zendure App brukerveiledning og få tilgang til nedlastingslinken her:  
<https://zendure.com/pages/download-center>  
Personvernregulering  
Ved å bruke Zendure-produkter, -applikasjoner og -tjenester, samtykker du til Zendure-vilkårene for bruk og personvernregler, som du kan få tilgang til via "Om"-delen av brukersiden i Zendure-appen.

**4.ADVARSEL**  
- Plugg helt inn i stikkontakten mens du bruker. Ikke sett inn en leder eller annet verktøy i stikkontaktbullett.  
- Hvis det er radiofrekvensinterferens, kan det påvirke drift.  
- Kun innendørs bruk.  
- Ikke bruk på bad og andre fuktige steder.  
- Vær nøye med sikkerheten til elektrisiteten, resistiv laststrøm 16A Maks.  
- Vær nøye med apparatet utenfor rekkevidde for barn for å unngå fare.

**5.Garanti**  
Produktet har ett års garanti fra kjøpsdatoen. Ta gjerne kontakt med oss når du har et produktproblem eller forslag.  
E-post til kundeservice: support@zendure.com

NO

**ZENDURE**  
SuperCharged®

**Kortotij pasibnik iz spuntikovoj rozetki**

**1.ТЕХНІЧНІ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ**  
Назва: супутниковий штекер  
Модель: ZDSATP16  
Електрична напруга: 100-250 В змінного струму, 50 Гц  
Струм навантаження: 16А Макс.  
Тип бездротового зв'язку: Wi-Fi 2,4 ГГц i Bluetooth  
Підтримка додатків: IOS i Android

**2. Огляд продукту**  
(1) Увімкнення, скинути Wi-Fi  
- Коротко натисніть кнопку, щоб увімкнути/вимкнути  
- Натисніть та утримуйте 5 секунд, щоб скинути Wi-Fi (Одне натиснення, щоб розпочати підключення Wi-Fi), щє 5 секунд, щоб увійти в режим підключення точки доступу Wi-Fi.  
(2) Індикатор бездротового зв'язку/включення  
- Желтєння вліво: горить червоне світло  
- Розпочати підключення WiFi: синє світло блимає  
- WiFi підключено: червоне світло вимкнено.

**3.Керуйте за допомогою Zendure APP**  
Додаток Zendure доз. користувачам можливість дистанційно контролювати супутникову розетку та контролювати споживання енергії домогосподарством.  
Прочитайте паспорт користувача програми Zendure i перейдіть за посиланням для завантаження тут:  
<https://zendure.com/pages/download-center>  
Політика конфіденційності  
Використовуючи продукти, програми та послуги Zendure, ви погоджуєтесь з Умовами використання та політикою конфіденційності Zendure, доступні до яких ви можете отримати в розділі "Про сторінки" користувача у програмі Zendure.

**4.УВАГА**  
- Під час використання повністю вставте вилку в розетку. Не вставляйте предмети або інші інструменти в отвір розетки.  
- Якщо є радіочастотні перешкоди, це може вплинути на роботу.  
- Тільки для використання в приміщенні.  
- Не використовуйте у ванній та інших вологих місцях.  
- Будь ласка, переконатися в безпеці електрики, резистивний струм навантаження 16А Макс.  
- Утримайте пристрій у недоступному для дітей місці, щоб уникнути небезпек.

**5.Гарантія**  
На продукт надається річна гарантія з дати покупки. Будь ласка, не соромтеся зв'язуватися з нами, якщо у вас виникнуть будь-які проблеми з продуктом або пропозиції.  
Електронна адреса служби підтримки клієнтів: support@zendure.com

UKR

**ZENDURE**  
SuperCharged®

**衛星插座快速指南**

**1.規格**  
名稱: 衛星插頭  
型號: ZDSATP16  
電壓: 100-250V AC, 50Hz  
負載電流: 最大16A  
無線類型: WiFi 2.4GHz和藍牙  
應用支持: IOS和Android

**2.簡要概述**  
(1) 電源開/關, 重置WiFi  
- 短按按鈕打開/關閉  
- 按5秒重置Wi-Fi(一鍵按),再按5秒進入AP Wi-Fi連接模式  
(2) 無線連接和電源指示燈  
- 開機: 紅燈亮  
- 開始配對: 藍燈閃爍  
- 網絡已連接: 藍燈常開

**3.使用Zendure APP控制**  
Zendure 應用程序使用戶能夠遠程控制衛星插頭和監控家庭能源消耗。  
請閱讀用戶指南並訪問此處的下載鏈接:  
<https://zendure.com/pages/download-center>  
隱私政策  
使用 Zendure 產品、應用程序和服務,即表示您同意 Zendure 使用的條款和隱私政策,您可以通過 Zendure 應用程序"用戶"頁面的"關於"部分訪問這些條款。

**4.警告**  
- 使用時完全插入牆上插座。  
- 請勿將導體或其他工具插入插孔。  
- 如果存在射頻干擾,可能會影響操作。  
- 僅限室內使用。  
- 請勿在浴室等潮濕場所使用。  
- 請確保用電安全,阻性負載電流16A Max。  
- 請將設備放在兒童接觸不到的地方,以免發生危險。

**5.保修**  
該產品自購買之日起享有一年保修。當您有任何產品問題或建議時,請隨時與我們聯繫。  
客戶郵箱: support@zendure.com

TC

**ZENDURE**  
SuperCharged®

**Satellite Plug Quick Guide**

**1.Specifications**  
Name: Satellite Plug  
Model: ZDSATP16  
Electrical Rating: 100-250V AC,50Hz  
Load Current: 16A Max  
Wireless Type: Wifi 2.4GHz&Bluetooth  
APP Support: IOS&Android

**2.Product Overview**  
⊖ Power on/off,Reset  
1.Short Press the button to turn on/off.  
2.Press and hold for 5s to restore factory stting.  
⊕ Wireless/Power indicate  
1.Power On,the red light on.  
2.Start WiFi Connecting, the blue light flashing.

EN

智能插座说明书 (9国语)  
展开尺寸: 380\*140mm  
材质: 64g双铜哑光, 单黑, 双面印刷, N子折

折成型效果